09-15-2005

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

R	31561
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	erecord the attached documents or the newaddress(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):     KEIICHI NAKAJIMA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: SOFTBANKBB Corporation  Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) September 2, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Street Address: 24-1, Nihonbashi Hakozaki-cho
3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	City: Chuo-ku  State: Zip: Zip:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500  Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: McLean  State: VA Zip: 22102  Phone Number: (703) 905-2000  Fax Number: (703) 905-2500  Email Address: john.darling@pillsturylaw.com	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number 033975  Authorized User Name 89/14/2005 LMJELLER 00000025 033975 11220589
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  John P. Darling, Reg. No. 44482  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22102

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Any. Dkt. P 0308355 NI-0002PCTUS2

M## Clienx Ref.

## NONPROVISIONAL

## ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

ISERT	(1) Ke	iichi NAKAJIMA		<del></del>	(2)		
AME(S) OF	(3)		:		(4)		
VENTOR(S)	(5)	·			x box	if continued	on page 2
e receipt and s id transfer(s) u	ufficiency of nto:	which are hereb	y acknowledged	by the undersigned w	ho at the requ	est of, hereby s	eli(s), assig
SERT		ANKBB Corpora					
ME(S) OF	24-1, N	ihonbashi Hakoz	aki-cho, Chuo-ku	, Tokyo, JAPAN			
SIGNEE(S)							
ADDRESS(ES)							
		·		:			
einaher designated	'ASSIGNEE") the	entire right, this and in	nbarest for the United St	lates of America as defined in :	35 U.S.C. 100. in th	e invention and all a	oplications inch
and all divisions, co	nbnuadons, subs	libries, and relasues the	ereof; and all resulting p	pateints, known as			- F
LE OF	ELECTR	ONIC PAYMEN	I SYSTEM PAY	MENT APPARATUS	ND TERMINA	A THEREOE	
				W-111 14 1 14 04 1 04 1	AME I PI ZIANI AL	AT THE MEADE	
ENTION		<del></del>	; = 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1			<del></del>	
ENTION			<del></del>				
ENTION			<del></del>	plication for Letters Pa	itents of the U	nited States of	America:
	for which	the undersigned	i executed an app		itents of the U	nited States of	America:
Œ→→	for which	the undersigned ven date herewi	i executed an app		itents of the U	nited States of	America:
<u>  E</u> → → mplete	for which  (A)   (B)   o	the undersigned ven date herewi	i executed an app	plication for Letters Pa		nited States of	America:
TE → → mplete A, B and/or C)	for which  (A)	the undersigned ven date herewin u.S. Appin. No.	th	plication for Letters Pa	led March	18, 2004	
<u>FE</u> → → mplete A, B and/or C) A ASSIGNEE for his hi	for which  (A)   (B)   (C)   In  ND the undersignered as ASSIGN	the undersigned ven date herewin U.S. Applin. No. ned hereby authorize(s) EE, its successora, ass	th  10/803,056	plication for Letters Pa	led March	18, 2004	
TE -> -> mplete A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE for its interest accordinate.	for which  (A) = e  (B) = o  (C) \(\sigma\) in  ND the undersignerest as ASSIGNE	the undersigned wen date herewin U.S. Appin. No. med hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, ass	i executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Unignia and legals represent	plication for Letters Pa	led March Patents and Trader too(s) that the attor	18, 2004 nerics to base said L ney of record in said	ellers Palent to
TE -> -> mplete A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE for its initiative action behalf of the control of the c	for which  (A)	the undersigned ven date herewin U.S. Applin: No. ned hereby authorize(s) EE, its successora, asse; et de hereby agnee(s) to it protection and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successor	ith  10/803,056  10/803 the Urigina and legals represented to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to	plication for Letters Pa	led March Patents and Trader ace(a) that the attor	18, 2004  Tento to base said Liney of record in said and tegal representations.	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed
TE -> -> mplete A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE for its initiative action behalf of the ball by ASSIGNEE in the ball by ASSIGNEE in the	for which  (A)	the undersigned ven date herewin U.S. Applin: No. ned hereby authorize(s) EE, its successora, asse; et de hereby agnee(s) to it protection and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successor	ith  10/803,056  10/803 the Urigina and legals represented to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to	plication for Letters Pa	led March Patents and Trader ace(a) that the attor	18, 2004  Tento to base said Liney of record in said and tegal representations.	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed
TE→→→ mplete A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE, for its in after acr on behalf A bial by ASSIGNEE to →→→ Ti ation of this docume	for which  (A)	the undersigned ven date herewin U.S. Applin: No. ned hereby authorize(s) EE, its successora, asse; et de hereby agnee(s) to it protection and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successor	ith  10/803,056  10/803 the Urigina and legals represented to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to and to the invention to	plication for Letters Pa fi inhed Sistes Commissioner of entstives; the undersigned ago papers for ASSIGNEE, its su reby transferred.	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor consons, assigns a	18, 2004  reris to issue said L ney of record in said and legal representat addication necessary	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed
TE -> -> mplete A, B and/or C) ASSIGNEE for its initiative action behalf of the control of the c	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader ce(a) that the attor ccessors, assigns a	18, 2004  Tento to base said Liney of record in said and tegal representations.	etiers Palent to application shall was, deemed
TE→→  mplete  A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its in  after acr on behalf  A hall by ASSIGNEE to  →→  Bloom of this docume  INVEN  Local	for which  (A)	the undersigned ven date herewin U.S. Applin: No. ned hereby authorize(s) EE, its successora, asse; et de hereby agnee(s) to it protection and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successora and little in the successor	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa fi inhed Sistes Commissioner of entstives; the undersigned ago papers for ASSIGNEE, its su reby transferred.	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
TE→→  mplete  A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE, for its in  after acr on behalf  A hall by ASSIGNEE to  →→  Bloom of this docume  INVEN  Local	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  reris to issue said L ney of record in said and legal representat addication necessary	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE for its halfer acron behalf  A bail by ASSIGNEE to  A halfor of this docume  INVEN  E: Keilchi	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE for its halfer acron behalf  A bail by ASSIGNEE to  A halfor of this docume  INVEN  E: Keilchi	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE for its interface acc on behalf action of this docume  INVEN  E: Kelichi  C:	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE for its his that act on behalf in the same act on behalf in the same act on the same act of th	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to
mplete A, B and/or C)  ASSIGNEE for its interface acc on behalf action of this docume  INVEN  E: Kelichi  C:	for which  (A)	the undersigned wen date herewing U.S. Appin. No. and hereby authorize(s) EE, its successors, asset: but hereby agrae(s) to it protection and title in ereby authorize(s) Pilisi	if executed an application  10/803,056  and request(s) the Uregins and legals represented by and execute any and to the invention her bury Winthrop LLP of the	plication for Letters Pa finded States Commissioner of entatives; the undersigned agreepy translative.  DATE SIGNED	Patents and Trader cee(s) that the attor coessors, assigns a recon any further ide	18, 2004  ren'rs to issue seid L ney of record in said and legal representation intification necessary  ESSES	etiers Patent to application shall was, deemed or desirable to

30471372\_1.DOC

**RECORDED: 09/08/2005** 

PAT-114 1800

PATENT REEL: 016969 FRAME: 0047